

## राष्ट्रीय इलेक्ट्रॉनिकी एवं सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान (रा.इ.सू.प्रौ.सं.) National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology (NIELIT) (An ISO 9001 : 2008 Certified Organisation)

इलेक्ट्रॉनिकी और सूचना प्रौद्योगिकी मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology, Government of India

F. No. NIELIT/HQ/SPF/02/06/2221

30/11/2017

## OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon attaining the age of superannuation, Dr A H Moon Executive Director, NIELIT Jammu & Kashmir Centre stands relieved from his duties in NIELIT w.e.f. afternoon of 30/11/2017.

- 2. Sh. D. S. Oberoi, Scientist / Engineer E', in addition to his present duties and responsibilities, will act as Director-in-Charge, NIELIT J&K Centre till a regular Executive Director is appointed or until further orders, whichever is earlier. Sh. V. S. Krishnamurthy, Chief Workshop Supdt. will be Officer-In-Charge, NIELIT Srinagar Centre and Sh. Phuntsoq Tolden, Scientist / Engineer 'C' will be Officer-In-Charge, NIELIT Leh Centre.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Janak Raj) Registrar

To

Dr AH Moon, Executive Director, NIELIT J&K Centre

## Copy to:

- 1. Shri D.S. Oberoi, Scientist 'E', NIELIT J&K Centre
- 2. Shri V S. Krishnamurthy, Chief Workshop Supdtt.
- 3. Shri Phuntoq Tondon, Scientist 'C'
- 4. Joint Director (F) / Deputy Director (Admn), NIELIT, J&K
- 5. Executive Director/ Director/ Director -in Charge, all NIELIT Centres
- 6. CVO/VO, NIELIT HQ
- 7. All HoWs at NIELIT HQ
- 8. Guard file

## Copy also for information to:

- 1. Director, ABC Division, MeitY
- 2. Chief Security Officer, MeitY
- 4. Staff Officer to the Director General, NIELIT

This was